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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings Vi
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

!”_ o H'\

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
March 8, 2023
LETTER OF DENIAL
Felice McCoy

231 South Brookside Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 231 South Brookside Ave., Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Res. A Sec. 54 Blk. 208 Lot 64
Building Permit Application #20233122
Description— Maintain 20’ x 24° single story two car garage

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-6A. No building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity with the
regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located.

Village Ordinance §210-43C. Yards of the following depths or widths shall be provided for accessory
buildings, detached garages, accessory structures, barbecue pits and breezeways on the lot.

(2) Rear vards depth: Minimum five feet, except for lots which about canals or navigable waters,
a minimum depth of 20 feet measured landwards of the average line of the bulkhead shall be provided; if
no bulkhead exists, measured 20 feet landwards of the rear property line. The proposed plans submitted
indicate that you have a rear yard depth of 4.75 ft. You are secking a variance for a rear yard depth of
25 ft.

3) Side vards width: Minimum five feet; the sum of the width of the two side yards shall, at
minimum, equal 25% of the lot width. The proposed plan submitted indicates that you have a side yard
width of 3.67°. You will be seeking a variance for a side yard width of 1.33".

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions,
epartment letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the
Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s

Offiée at 516-377-2202 to/make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed




Page2
RE: 231 S. Brookside Ave., Freeport, NY RECEIVED
application. Changes or additional information may be requ% Rgcatlog therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brotght 1 in fﬁ’r the inifial pomtment with the

Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additmna}_“qomes be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the' Z‘onmg Bohtd of" Api)eals within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Zoning Board
of Appeals Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very trulx yours,

\aer—

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Michael Angelone, R.A.
¢: Village Clerk

Michael Angelone, R.A

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED
Yes X No




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

2073 KAR 31

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

P 224

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Con’s@f\fa’tmn f

Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

PORT, Ny

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233122

Location: 231 S. Brookside Ave., Freeport, NY

Applicant: Felice McCoy

Description: Maintain a 20°x24’ single story two car garage

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Persoﬁ:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

\

Dated: March 8, 2023 %\4
Sergio A. M%

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




VILLAGE

COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. Ifother
than owner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain reason for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories. If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. If a
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
word is not
applicable. Follow
language in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

REVISED 2/2017

B@A“RI}OF APPEALS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SEC E‘L BLK

LOT @4—
|

In the Matter
of ~
the Application of

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York _/

The application of L—MK’-‘E‘NC’E— %ZE?‘W"‘ \

Index No.

(: pEAME  /GRC j—;b

respectfully states and alleges:

L. That the applicant (rqs&\j (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)

2

5

. That the nature of the improvements now upon said premises is as follows:
g - %Zw 4~ kN 2

. Upon information and belief that a

MM?-)/; N
LinenDAlE

HE

Naw “Torés  1155%

That the premises aﬂected by thi pphcatmn is located a Land Map of Nassau County
22| it - = NHE Sec.% Bik 20 Lot(s) @4;
and that the interest which the applicant has in the lOpCIl’.‘J concerned is thatofl .
Secugre P, %Tfp F AR N BAS] ONE
G’K{Qmmm@azﬁzmm
T}’:"Em a;lphcant} (the dppthn‘[ s du]y author lzed‘%”zmi | _Aw[} («A-l WJon or about the

]
20‘19 filed in the office of the Depdnment%FBulldJngs of the Village of

as follows: ~ = ? = —é ‘gzsqd‘p}:é%u:;otgn “r;e;g . ‘ . j
N "%}gwgfﬁzwﬁ%amwr& . Jé{ %7 a1
EnvYioRman| AL ‘parasmen| Toen 4 Nami (danly ﬂ%”“ ]

That on or about the 202 the Department ol“Bmldmgs denied s d

application; upon information and belief that the reason for said denial was as followa.
Lotitiont on et e M e
CEC N0~ A ), ZEC. 050~ 4290%%&%’}@'

CAE FRIME-
EHRAGE /7/@&1’“:22 Az CoNSIELS D

Ty Kenoence
ARMIE A7 THE WT

day of

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Doguments file

day of

That said premises are now being used as follows:

AND e S

— .}
. That the apphcant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows: WE ot I (’F %D WCE

N = é;fcmg £ AR AITToRAE
AN ACE—ep Y o ONE WV @%C‘LNC? |

(variance) for such use may be gr anthl by this Board by

virtue of the following sections of the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the
State of New York /%ﬂ:{: QJO - QTJ‘V A
. 0 — 4-?74 (Fene = S
Srelet)

That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant. lfthe

Tps

appllcanon involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

/%4

f\l




If more space is
needed annex
statement on separate
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: “See annexed
statement which is
made a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the
hearing,

If non-conforming,
use is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer of
a corporation or an
Association or by a
legal representative of
an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the
first line.

10. Fhat the grounds for thisapplication are as follows: /; fe %l éq\? %i‘g

o WA AN CanltuCTeED  ONE ﬂﬁ!r'—ur *
I oAz JFIME GARME

- PN .
['1. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

P
12. That (theapplicant-has made no previous-applieation to-this Board for the authority-sought herein)

(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority
sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

in any previous preceding before this Board).

-WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the autfiority sought herein be granted. 2
- - 5 A
Dated: 06 ) 227 ‘ .20 &% /ﬂbmim/\/‘vw A
| |
. ks [ZEpppn |
' e ’ " _--"7

o AT Sy
%zg/m; e PerociFs e @%WD

named in the foregoing applicgtion, being duly sworn, depose and say that
M read the foregoing application subscribed by ‘ th m,

own knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be alleged on

believe f

State of New York)

County of N,ESQM) §s:

The applicant

know the contents thereof; and that

the same is true to

to be true,

Signature of Applicaht

information and belief, and that as to those matters

3
Sworn to before me this g / day

of

Notary Public

Notice
Conflict of Interest
I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure/of antl conflict of interest

are no conflicts in respeet to this application requiring disclosure. \ <
P .
0= | &4 I 2023 W;W)Wwwv I
Dhate l Year ) Signature f
Affidavit of Owner \/
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.
State of New York )
County of Nassau ) ss:
1 | ¢ i being duly sworn, depose and say:
That he/she (the owner of ) (is the ) of

Q?Sf E‘)ig :jffﬂl_(:‘ \Q{ € QS/C FRr j/ {240 the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

)

That the owner _ =& L} (S M C( ] consents to the granting of the authority sought in the above application.

Sworn to before me this 5 { ' day-
of /Z{?,UU"L\

(e

Slgn ture

,20 773

1,55,
;L{,{ (;bh/(—*/ A2

ywi
)
Notary Public _/ / /4/,7:«1--3

REVISED 2/204%

Notary Public, State of New York

My Commission Expires Sept. 18202)

MILYN A. BRUNC

Qualified in Nassau County
No. 01BR6364620
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e LEIVED Appendix B
Short Environmental A ssessment Form
D3 MR 31 P 2 95
Instructions for Completing el
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Part 1 - Project Informatio

H,ﬁl?u{ Qr.project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

Al Le ?;2_ [ d §
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject fo further ve rification.

Compiete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to full
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information '

GARAGE siNgLE STORY

231 SQUTH BROOKSIDG AVE. EReT NY 11820

Name of Action or Project: B

Project Location (describe, and atiach a location map): T

Briel Description of Proposed Action:
ERECT Two CAR ONg STORY GARAGE ON NORTH-EAST
CORNER BeHIND HOUSE.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telcphonersi wu) Yy 8(001 |

FeiLice mcecoy

administrative rule, or regulation? ;
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that A

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue to question 2, i

. PMALFELTCE Y44 6 LIVE . CoMi
Address:
23] SOUTH BpookSine Ave . Feer
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
FREEPORT NY 1520
I Does the proposed action enly involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, | NO_ | YES |

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO

YIS

[f Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; X

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? __.acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? _acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propetties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? __acres

4. Check all land uses that oceur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. .
0 Urban G Rural (non-agriculture}) O Industrial o Commercial ){Residemial (suburban)
O Forest 0O Agriculture O Aquatic 13 Other (specify):
C Parkland

Page 1 of 4
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Is the proposed action, NO

YES | N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO VES |
landscape? b4
7. Is the site of the proposed action Jocated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Envirenmental Area? NO YES
I Yes, identify: ><
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO _ghﬂ
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? K
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the slate energy code requirements? NO YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe desian features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? \ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? XNo O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: *
1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES |
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide servige? DiNO 1 YES)
[f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ')(
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO |y FE
Places? . A
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? X
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? e
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? % o
Il Yes, identify the wetland ar waterbody and extent of alterations in square feetoracres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply: |
O Shoreline [ Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban ,KSuburban
I5. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? X
16.Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO YES
X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? " k NO O YES - X
THOI38 S 40 39T HA
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (rinoffdnd storn drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: XINO O YES
— B :Z o | £ Yy £207
|

Page 2 of 4



FE. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
[ water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste tagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size: l

- AR

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES |
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: ?( !
|
F
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
[f Yes, describe: : 7(

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/spmﬁe: FE:LZ[’C_Q, MCCOYV Date:  |2.22.22

Signature:

(N
N

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. A nswer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or !Med,ernte

smail to large
impact impact
may may
oceur oecur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of Jand?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the |
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEAY?

3. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing leve! of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails Lo incorporate
|_____reasonably available energy conservation or renewable Energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

a. public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact

| may may

[ pecur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage )(
problems?
—

L1, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ’

A1l

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every

uestion in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to Jaree {mpact may oceur™; or if there is a need 1o ex lain why 2
q g€ unp 3 p Y

particular

element of the proposed actjon may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please compleie Par 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact

may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential Tor short-term, long-term and

Cl

environmental impact statement i required,

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supperting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may resull in one or more polentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

|
|
|

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Page 4 of 4

Signature of Preparer (if different from Rcsﬁmsible Officer)
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Awpiﬁcamm for Erection of Buildings or AEtermmns

IMPORTANT — Applicant te complete all items m sections: 0, 00, D4, 1V, V

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT $ E; 5‘5G§<: Yo

ZONING
i AT LLOCATION) '{ ( <7E-" UM %{’@M&M__ DISTRICT
. {Na.) (Bereet)

LOCATION

nE BETWEEN AND

BUILDING (Erass Streat) (Cross Sirest)

W : APPRO X, LOT
SECTION 5q BLOCK 20% LO‘QO(oH LOY SIZE X AREA
6. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Paris A - D.
A TVPEWHOVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
v 1] Mew bhwilding .
RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complaie Part “E™
2 | 1 Addition Atvecravien {if residential, .
antor numhbar of now Reusing unitn 11 6 1 One Fomity 17 11 indusiiol
added. ! rong-oteta noRe___ 12 | 1 Two fomilics g | 1 Offico, baah, professionol
3 | | Swimmning Poot 33 | 1 Aperiment - Eator Ne. af Unite ___ i9 | 1| Stores, moreontile
4 | | Ropair (replocomonth 4o | 1 Trencient hetel, metel, o 20 | | Chureh, othoer religiows
goemitory - Enter Ne. of Unitne
& | } Bulkhead (New, Repair) ——— 29 | 1 _MHoopitel, iAstitutional
20 | Fench 15 D( Garags of Ac-cmnry Siructure .| / i
N 1g | Dther - Sposify
7 ( | Moving (roiocation) <_M
€ COST D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

Sy 2Y er SINGLE STORY TWwo CAR

ARAGE. ON  NOTH AL Cobater

REHIND HOUE .

0. INERTIFICATION — To be completsd by all applicants

MAME MALILING ADDRESS — Mumber, sirem, cliy ord stete, Zip TEL. NO.

Lo | PR MOL

Lesgeo

231 3ot Slareade A - ‘45

WN US 20N

%9/

2.
Centracior

3
Arghitest or
Englnoar

1V, OWHER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT

V. FLOOD ZONE

Buliding perrlt Is lssued subjest va the provistons of Sectien 67 of the Worlimen's Compsnestien Low.

Workmon's Componsation Certifiesie Mo, Company Exup. Doto

e Lol 160 Mocay

Mdrmz 3[ 91\15:{‘&\ E%DKSLHQ ﬁ A0
Phone @Q) ‘ﬁw «(QQJ( _

State of New York
wnty of Nossou aY
] "
W M(_,L O baing duly eworn, toye Het %M it the esnwester ar
(Peint) {Ha or Shel

awnor of the ebove mentioned building, That the itorae of the chove appliestion alwo the «dmmﬂ cost of cald building or al-

eratlon, ls correct 1o the bast of & knowledga end belisf and wéﬁrﬁybméjbammw tows of this

jurisdiction,

Sworn to bafore mo thig
oi_&%&—/_w LRI PRy : .2':.1.2:1'

=Wy e C el

{Hiin or Her) NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
e No. 01016276110
PL doy Qualified in Nassau County
Term Expires February 11, 2025

el }

Notary Publie, (Amu.}@mm

County, N.Y.

A DESIGNATED FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE?

YES No__ K

iF YES, WHICH ZONE? ______

IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES NO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Total/First Flr
Square Feet

Upper Flirs
Square Feet

# of Fixtures

# of Floors “

Qccup. Type

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN

vl VALIDATION (@il Usa Oniy)

Buildirg
Permit Numbsr

Bullding
Parmit lezused

Approved by:

Buitding

Permlt Pea 8______

Suserintendent of Bulldings
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FILENAME :

REVDATE:

USER :

( 1 2 3 L 5 6 T 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
NTRACTOR TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE PROPERTY ( NOTES & COMMENTS N\
\GENERAL ADMINISTRATION NOTES:| !.14.c0 3.24, THE SUPPLIER OF THE CONCRETE SHALL 5 O, _ PROPERTY _
OIVISTON T GENERAL REQUREMENTS | O OCouPakC €.0) CETIPYTO THE ARCHTECT THAT AL CORETE | THE FOLLOWING ARE EXCERPTS OF THE RESIDENTIAL CODE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 5. _, [ o, \
DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE IS IN A - ) . - o ]
1.1, THIS BUILDING OR ADDITION HAS BEEN 'TO' aggqﬁgﬁgﬁ’%g@ﬁigﬁgfm WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. TABLE R301.2 (1) Y |
DESIGNED 10 OO T T e INSURANCE IN THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED BY CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Sy o2
YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, | 3.25, THIS APPLICTATION IS NOT TO BE FILED AS I e e e o | : B
A AND THE N.Y.S. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION . A RESULT OF ACTIONS BY THE FIRE CROUND WINTER CE SAIED 00D ?FEE"Z(NG /
CODE. IONER AS AUTHORIZED BY THR C.S. DESIGN UNDERLAYMENT
THE ACCOMPANYING DRAWINGS AND THE .16, OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL ESBA T??)?AODIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF fgfg" SPEED / MPH wiaTHERING | ROST UNE| - TERMITE DECAY | TEMPERATURE | REQUIRED HAZARDS | INDEX % o 3
SUBSEQUENT NOTES ?R; ptgzc SURVEY AND COSTS AS REQUIRED BY THE OCCUPANCY NOR 15 SUCH ACTION PENDING. il é EXISTING TWO CAR % 1 .
CONFORMITY WITH TH EPARTMENT, 120 ] AS PER 3]
REQUIREMENTS FOR ZONING AND BULDING DEPART 2Opstprosire | severe | 4 TO HEAVY | MODERATE | reezror = FEMA 599 | é TRAME GARAGE '
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF VILLAGE OF |17, ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE ay ? AREA=492.68st 492 68st . A . - ]
FREEPORY IN NEW YORK, STATE INSATLLED AS PER N.Y.5. CODE, METAL REINFORCING NOTES 3.67— / ——
IN ADDITION ALL INFORMATION AND DATA SCOPE OF WORK : NI
AKE NECESSARY .
b bbb T OV OR R 5.1, ALL REINFORCING BARS TO BE OF THE PROPOSED TWO CAR FRAME DETACHED GARAGE AS PER PLANS AND OBTAN e , LEGEND - _
SUCH AS BORING TESTS, SURVEYS, AND IN PRECAUTIONS TO REMOVE OR RELOCATE S ARIETER SHOW BEFORMES INTERMEDIATE | 20 251 / < s | .
D o e ae | TV OF VALE O BE REUSED AND/OR GRADE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM | PERMIT. / A O ; i
SAVED, OR IN ANY DANGER OF BEING AG 15 GRADE 60, HAVING DESIGN STRENGTH OF TY __ i :)J DRA
WORK. |
D AVENUE FREEPORT NY 11520 — ; No. &
I.19, OBUME ASSOCIATES ¢ CONSULTING INC. FOR ALL REIFORCING BARS ADDRESS : #231 SOUTH BROOK“E’ E o 25.33 I °
B 1.2, THE CONTRACTOR(S) AT THE JOB SITE 5.2, TYPICAL COVERS FOR SECTION #54 SE— 1> -
SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL NEW AND I5 NOT RESPONSIBLE NOR LIABLE FOR ANY SHALL BE THREE (3) INCHES OF BARS PLACED - || >
EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS | DoDING DEPARTMENT INTERPRETATIONS, AGAINST FORMS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. BLOCK #208 (@) o 7
ERRORS, RESENDINGPERMITS, DELAYS . 1 | O « '®) o7
AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME, ALL LOT #64 ZONING RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT : "A P > Y| EXIST. WOOD DECK e
DISCREPANCIES N DIVENSIONS, STRUCTURE. | A\P/OR REGULATIONS AS TO INSFECTION 5.3, ALL BARS TO BE CONTINUOUS UNLESS | L &/ — 332 . : —
OR ANY ADVERSE CONDITIONS ’SHALL BE AND SURVEYS. SPECIFIC LENGTHS ARE SHOWN. ALL SPLICES TO BU“.DING CHARACTERISTICS : | o O ™ ARFA = 350.56 5 | ,:. _O Ry o B
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